
 

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY(ITDA) 
Department of IT,Good Governance & Science Technology 

Government of Uttarakhand 
Dehradun-248001, Uttarakhand, India 

Ph. 0135-2608330,  Email: diritda-uk@nic.in 
Advertisement No. 01/2024-25/ITDA                                    Dated:  06/11/2024 

CORRIGENDUM 
With reference to the Advertisement No 01/2024-25/ITDA Dated 20/10/2024 for 
recruitment to various posts through online applications, please note that the last 
date for submission has been extended to 16/11/2024. All other terms and 
conditions will remain the same. 
Applicants are informed that any further corrigenda or updates will be published 
on our official website only at https://itda.uk.gov.in/career.  

Director , ITDA                                                                                                                              
 

 



 

Information Technology Development Agency (ITDA) 
Department of IT, Good Governance & Science Technology, Government of 

Uttarakhand  
Ph-0135-2608330 /diritda-uk@nic.in 

 
 

Advertisement No. 01/2024-25/ITDA Dated: 20/10/2024 
 
Information Technology Development Agency (ITDA) under the department of IT, Government of 
Uttarakhand is responsible for implementing various IT and e-Governance projects in Uttarakhand 
INVITES applications from the ELIGIBLE serving employees of Central Govt./ State Govt./ Public 
Sector Undertaking(PSUs), for filling up of vacancies in various posts on DEPUTATION BASIS as 
mentioned below in the prescribed format by 06/ 11/2024. 
 
The application submission mode is ONLINE ONLY through https://itda.uk.gov.in/career; physical 
submission of applications is not allowed. 
 

Sl. 
No 

Name of Post Level of the post 
Mode of 

Recruitment  

No. of 
vacancies 

likely to be 
filled up 

Proposed 
Pay Scale/ 

Emoluments 

1 General Manager–
Information 
Technology 

Level-11 (Rs.67700-
208700) OR Higher  

Deputation 01 As per last 
drawn Salary 

 
Eligibility:  
a) Personnel working at level 11 or above of 7th Pay Commission in Central Government/State 
Government/ Public Sector Undertaking;  
 
b) Educational & other qualification required for the post: 

(i) B.Tech/B.E. and master’s degree in technology/Engineering (M.Tech/M.E.) in electronics & 
communication/IT/Computers/Computer Science/Geo-informatics or any related field from a 
recognized university or institution.  
 
Certification – PMI-PMP/Prince/Post graduate diploma in project management.  
 
Having minimum 15 years relevant experience. 

 
OR 

B.Tech/B.E. in electronics & communication/IT/Computers Engineering/Computer Science 
from a recognized university or institution.  
 
Certification – PMI-PMP/Prince/Post graduate diploma in project management.  
 
Having minimum 18 years relevant experience.  

 
AND 

(ii) Minimum 10 years’ experience should be in software development / IT infra Management, 
cloud Infra, IT policy & promotion of IT related industries / Managing IT Project.  
 
Minimum 4 Years’ experience as Program Manager / Project Manager/ Project In-charge/ 
Project Lead in large scale project 
 
 



 

Sl. 
No 

Name of Post Level of the post 
Mode of 

Recruitment  

No. of 
vacancies 

likely to be 
filled up 

Proposed 
Pay Scale/ 

Emoluments 

2 Deputy General 
Manager- IT 
Infrastructure 

Level-11 (Rs.67700-
208700) OR Higher  

Deputation 01 As per last 
drawn Salary 

 

Eligibility:  
a) Personnel working at level 11 or above of 7th Pay Commission in Central Government/State 
Government/ Public Sector Undertaking;  
 
b) Educational & other qualification required for the post: 

(i) B. Tech/B. E /MCA and master’s degree in Technology/ Engineering (M. Tech / ME) in 
Electronics & Communication/ IT/ Computers/ Computer Science /Geo Informatics or any 
related field from a recognized University or Institution.  
Post Graduate diploma in Project Management / Professional Certificate.  
Having minimum 12 Years’ relevant experience. 

 

OR 
B.E/ B. Tech in Electronics and Communication/ IT/ Computers/ Computer Science or 
master’s in computer application from a recognized University or institution with minimum 
65% marks.  
Post Graduate diploma in Project Management / Professional Certificate.  
Having minimum 14 Years’ relevant experience.  

 

AND 
(ii) Minimum 08 years’ experience in a Data Center Management and DR; out of which 05 years 

in Management or Leadership role 
 

Sl. 
No 

Name of Post Level of the post 
Mode of 

Recruitment  

No. of 
vacancies 

likely to be 
filled up 

Proposed 
Pay Scale/ 

Emoluments 

3 Deputy General 
Manager-Service 

Level-11 (Rs.67700-
208700) OR Higher  

Deputation 01 As per last 
drawn Salary 

 

Eligibility:  
a) Personnel working at level 11 or above of 7th Pay Commission in Central Government/State 
Government/ Public Sector Undertaking;  
 
b) Educational & other qualification required for the post: 

(i) B. Tech/B. E / MCA and master’s degree in Technology/ Engineering (M. Tech / ME) in 
Electronics & Communication/ IT/ Computers/ Computer Science /Geo Informatics or any 
related field from a recognized University or Institution.  
Post Graduate diploma in Project Management / Relevant Professional.  
Certificate Having minimum 12 Years’ relevant experience. 

OR 
B.E/ B. Tech in Electronics and Communication/ IT/ Computers/ Computer Science or 
master’s in computer application from a recognized University or institution with minimum 
65% marks.  
Post Graduate diploma in Project Management / Relevant Professional Certificate. Having 
minimum 14 Years’ relevant experience.  

AND 
(ii) Minimum 08 years’ experience in a software development role, information technology role, 

or related field.  
Having experience of leading at least 25 technical team size and delivered at least 05 large 
scale software project. 



Sl. 
No 

Name of Post Level of the post 
Mode of 

Recruitment  

No. of 
vacancies 

likely to be 
filled up 

Proposed 
Pay Scale/ 

Emoluments 

4 Deputy General 
Manager-Software 
Development 

Level-11 (Rs.67700-
208700) OR Higher  

Deputation 01 As per last 
drawn Salary 

 
Eligibility:  
a) Personnel working at level 11 or above of 7th Pay Commission in Central Government/State 
Government/ Public Sector Undertaking;  
 
b) Educational & other qualification required for the post: 

(i) B. Tech/B. E /MCA and master’s degree in Technology/ Engineering (M. Tech / ME) in 
Electronics & Communication/ IT/ Computers/ Computer Science /Geo Informatics or any 
related field from a recognized University or Institution.  
Post Graduate Diploma in Project Management / Relevant Professional Certificate.  
Having minimum 12 Years’ relevant experience. 

OR 
B.E/ B. Tech in Electronics and Communication/ IT/ Computers/ Computer Science or 
master’s in computer application from a recognized University or institution with minimum 
65% marks.  
Post Graduate diploma in Project Management / Relevant Professional Certificate  
Having minimum 14 Years’ relevant experience. 

AND 
(ii) Minimum 08 years’ experience in a software development role, information technology role, 

or related field.  
Having experience of leading at least 25 technical team size and delivered at least 05 large 
scale software project. 
 

Sl. 
No 

Name of Post Level of the post 
Mode of 

Recruitment  

No. of 
vacancies 

likely to be 
filled up 

Proposed 
Pay Scale/ 

Emoluments 

5 Manager (Finance & 
Accounts) 

State Finance 
Services 

Deputation 01 As per last 
drawn Salary 

Eligibility:  
a) Serving Personnel  in Uttarakhand State Finance Services;  

 

Note –  
1- For any change or amendment to above vacancy, circular will be posted on the ITDA website only  
2- Incomplete applications shall be summarily rejected.  
3- The initial period of deputation shall be three (03) years, which can be extended for another two 

years, with the approval of the competent authority.  
4- The terms & conditions and pay / remuneration of the Officers(s) selected for appointment on 

deputation will be governed as per state government rules, as amended from time to time.  
5- Permission to appear in the Interview from parent department to be submitted at the time of 

Interview 
6- No Objection Certificate of parent department to be submitted at the time of joining is mandatory. 

 
DIRECTOR ITDA 

 


